P R O P O R C J O N A L N E
Z AW O R Y
RP-10A-X-Y-8
8A CAV
12
(Pilot operated, balanced piston relief main stage with integral 8A control cavity)
SPRINGS
W spring is suit for higher pressure drop application.

22.2 Hex.
(7/8 inch)
M16X1.5
2Outlet
Torque 3-5 Nm
Coil EC-19A
 1
01
 34
(Electro-Proportional, Normally Closed With Cable)
M
FLOW CONTROL VALVE
Rev.150604 B.352.111
Ordering Code:
UNIT:mm
0 - 22 LPM0220
FLOW
Z
NOMINAL CAPACITY
(SP08-20)

46 Hex.
1
 1
05
 7
9.
5
 19
P=14 bar
Typical Metering Preformance (①  ②)
FLOW CONTROL VALVE
Rev.160223 B.351.121
Ordering Code:
UNIT:mm
Non-adjustable
0.4~34 LPM0340
0.4~6.1 LPM0061
FLOW
Y NOMINAL CAPACITY
(Electro-Proportional, 3-way Flow Control Meter In Throttle)
3 Ports、22 Watt. Coil

2G
B.351.152
Ordering Code:
UNIT:mm
(24 V)
(12 V)
 23 mm tube
Hysteresis (with dither)          <4%
Hysteresis with DC input       <8%
75%
50%
(as a percentage of input) 25%
M
N Non-adjustable
Z OPTIONS
80 LPM0800
FLOW
Y
NOMINAL CAPACITY
Rev.151015

 23 TECHNICAL DATA
OPERATIONX
Max.Operating pressure: 350   bar
Rated flow:                70          l/min
Cavity-Tooling:         17E-2
Installation torque:  45-55         Nm
Weight:(with Coil)       0.70         kg
FLOW CONTROL VALVE
2G
Rev.160310 B.351.101
Ordering Code:
UNIT:mm
OPTIONSZ
Manual Override
(Standard)M
70 LPM0700
35 LPM0350
FLOW
Y
NOMINAL CAPACITY
(Electro-Proportional, Normally Closed Throttle)

Ordering Code:
(Electro-Proportional Flow Control Valve, Normally Open Throttle)
            (without Coil)  0.50         kg
(COMATROL(XQ206/NA10-12C-A-00))
Hysteresis (with dither)          <4%
Hysteresis with DC input       <8%
Linearity (with dither)            <2%
Repeatibility (with dither)     <2%
Deadband, nominal
(as a percentage of input) 25%
0280 0.8~28 LPM (Standard)
0.4~6 LPM0060
FLOW
Y
NOMINAL CAPACITY
0.6~14 LPM0140
If you need more information
Please contact our sales department OPTIONSZ
Non-adjustableN
Push Style

o
w
-Q
(l/
m
in
)
Command Current, mA
(as a percentage of input) 25%
OPTIONSZ
Non-adjustable
Linearity (with dither)            <2%
Repeatibility (with dither)     <2%
Deadband, nominal
(Standard)M
56 LPM0560
FLOW
Y
NOMINAL CAPACITY
Y=0560